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FSC GROUP 84
SPECIAL ITEM NUMBER 465-10 Firefighting and Rescue Equipment from MSAFIREFIGHTING & RESCUE

Gravity Vest Style Harness Ordering Information
Nylon Harnesses are constructed with red/blue webbing, and polyester harnesses are constructed with red/black webbing. All harnesses listed below are Standard
(STD) size and all harnesses with belts have a large belt. Other harness and belt sizes are available. See Harness Sizing Chart (p.11) and Gravity Harness Belt Size Chart
(p.3). All harnesses listed below have Qwik-Fit chest straps.

D-Rings

Webbing Leg Buckles Government
Nylon Polyester Belt (Large) Tongue Qwik-Fit Back Chest Hip Shoulder Part No. Net Price

X X 1 0 0 0 SSH30420-060
X X 1 0 0 0 SSH30425-060

X X 1 0 0 0 SSH30430-064
X X 1 0 0 0 SSH30435-064

X X 1 2 0 0 SSH30520-050
X X 1 2 0 0 SSH30525-000
X X 1 0 0 2 SSH30620-050

X X 1 0 0 2 SSH30630-064
X X X 1 0 2 0 SSH30720D-22
X X X 1 0 2 0 SSH30725D
X X X 1 1 0 0 SSH30820D
X X X 1 1 0 0 SSH30825D

X X X 1 1 0 0 SSH30830C
X X X 1 1 2 0 SSH31420D-22
X X X 1 1 2 0 SSH31425C

$41.65

$44.49

$41.65

$44.49

$55.66

$57.39

$53.03

$49.65

$68.76

$68.76

$68.38

$82.30

$68.38

$77.27

$77.27

Gravity Cross-Over Harness Ordering Information
Nylon Harnesses are constructed with red/blue webbing, and polyester harnesses are constructed with red/black webbing. All harnesses listed below are Standard
(STD) size and have Qwik-Fit chest straps. Other sizes are available; see sizing chart on p. 11.

D-Rings

Webbing Leg Buckles Government
Nylon Polyester Tongue Qwik-Fit Back Chest Hip Shoulder Part No. Net Price

X X 1 0 0 0 SSH70920-000
X X 1 0 0 0 SSH70935-004

X X 1 1 2 0 SSH80920-000
X X 1 1 2 0 SSH80925-000

X X 1 1 2 0 SSH80935-004
X X 1 1 0 0 SSH90920-000
X X 1 1 0 2 SSH90925-000

X X 1 1 0 2 SSH90930-004

$47.83

$51.08

$56.97

$57.52

$56.97

$49.12

$52.57

$49.12

Top: Comfort Pads
Middle: Back Pad
Bottom: Shoulder Pad

Sure-Float Flotation
Device

Sure-Float Flotation Device
Sure-Float provides worker protection
without compromising freedom of 
movement for those workers requiring a
general purpose floatation device.The
Sure-Float flotation device utilizes a
unique sliding adjustment device ensures
a perfect fit. Manual activation is stan-
dard, automatic activation is available
upon request. Sized for adults over 80 lbs.
(36 kg) and a chest size of 30”-52”
(76 cm-132 cm).The Sure-Float is U.S.
Coast Guard Approved Type III.

Gov’t
Description Part No. Net Price
Sure-Float flotation device SWS38MSTD
CO2 Re-Arming Kit with pin SWS38MRP
for Sure-Float device

HARNESS ACCESSORIES

Miscellaneous Harness Accessories
A Back Pad snaps into the hip D-rings of Pullover and Vestype Harnesses
and adds additional lower lumbar support while work positioning.
Comfort pads may be snapped around the shoulder straps or thigh
straps of the harness to add comfort during long periods of suspension
or work positioning. D-ring cover protects work surfaces from scratches.

Gov’t
Description Part No. Net Price
Lanyard Connector Adapter, 505318
nylon, 1 D-ring, 18"
Lanyard Pouch with hook 507119
and pile fastener
Economic Back Support Pad 507144
Comfort Pads for shoulders/thighs 507147
Comfort Pad, nylon,black, SSB30074-039
size small to medium
Comfort Pad, nylon,black, SSB30074-040
size large to x-large
Protective D-ring cover 507158
Shoulder pad 10028444

$19.65

$10.42

$22.92

$14.08

$37.92

$37.92

$5.27

$4.68

$133.65

$15.37


