Firefighting and Rescue Equipment from MSA

Gravity Vest Style Harness Ordering Information

Nylon Harnesses are constructed with red/blue webbing, and polyester harnesses are constructed with red/black webbing. All harnesses listed below are Standard (STD) size and all harnesses with belts have a large belt. Other harness and belt sizes are available. See Harness Sizing Chart (p.11) and Gravity Harness Belt Size Chart (p.3). All harnesses listed below have Qwik-Fit chest straps.

		D-Rings							
Webbing Nylon Polyester	Belt (Large)	Leg B Tongue	uckles Qwik-Fit	Back	Chest	Hip	Shoulder	Part No.	Government Net Price
X			Х	1	0	0	0	SSH30420-060	\$41.65
X		Х		1	0	0	0	SSH30425-060	\$44.49
X			Х	1	0	0	0	SSH30430-064	\$41.65
Х		Х		1	0	0	0	SSH30435-064	\$44.49
X			Х	1	2	0	0	SSH30520-050	\$55.66
X		Х		1	2	0	0	SSH30525-000	\$57.39
X			Χ	1	0	0	2	SSH30620-050	\$53.03
X			Χ	1	0	0	2	SSH30630-064	\$49.65
X	Х		Х	1	0	2	0	SSH30720D-22	\$68.76
X	X	Х		1	0	2	0	SSH30725D	\$68.76
X	X		Χ	1	1	0	0	SSH30820D	\$68.38
X	X	Х		1	1	0	0	SSH30825D	\$82.30
X	X		Х	1	1	0	0	SSH30830C	\$68.38
X	X		Χ	1	1	2	0	SSH31420D-22	\$77.27
X	X	X		1	1	2	0	SSH31425C	\$77.27

Gravity Cross-Over Harness Ordering Information

Nylon Harnesses are constructed with red/blue webbing, and polyester harnesses are constructed with red/black webbing. All harnesses listed below are Standard (STD) size and have Qwik-Fit chest straps. Other sizes are available; see sizing chart on p. 11.

D-Rings									
We Nylon	bbing Polyester	Leg Buckl Tongue	es Qwik-Fit	Back	Chest	*Hip	Shoulder	Part No.	Government Net Price
X			Χ	1	0	0	0	SSH70920-000	\$47.83
	X	Х		1	0	0	0	SSH70935-004	\$51.08
X			Х	1	1	2	0	SSH80920-000	\$56.97
X		X		1	1	2	0	SSH80925-000	\$57.52
	X		Х	1	1	2	0	SSH80935-004	\$56.97
X			Х	1	1	0	0	SSH90920-000	\$49.12
X		Х		1	1	0	2	SSH90925-000	\$52.57
	X		Х	1	1	0	2	SSH90930-004	\$49.12

HARNESS ACCESSORIES

Miscellaneous Harness Accessories

A Back Pad snaps into the hip D-rings of Pullover and Vestype Harnesses and adds additional lower lumbar support while work positioning. Comfort pads may be snapped around the shoulder straps or thigh straps of the harness to add comfort during long periods of suspension or work positioning. D-ring cover protects work surfaces from scratches.

Description	Part No.	Gov't Net Price
Lanyard Connector Adapter, nylon, 1 D-ring, 18"	505318	\$19.65
Lanyard Pouch with hook and pile fastener	507119	\$10.42
Economic Back Support Pad	507144	\$22.92
Comfort Pads for shoulders/thighs	507147	\$14.08
Comfort Pad, nylon,black, size small to medium	SSB30074-039	\$37.92
Comfort Pad, nylon,black, size large to x-large	SSB30074-040	\$37.92
Protective D-ring cover	507158	\$5.27
Shoulder pad	10028444	\$4.68





Top: Comfort Pads Middle: Back Pad Bottom: Shoulder Pad

Sure-Float Flotation Device

Sure-Float provides worker protection without compromising freedom of movement for those workers requiring a general purpose floatation device. The Sure-Float flotation device utilizes a unique sliding adjustment device ensures a perfect fit. Manual activation is standard, automatic activation is available upon request. Sized for adults over 80 lbs. (36 kg) and a chest size of 30"-52" (76 cm-132 cm). The Sure-Float is U.S. Coast Guard Approved Type III.



Sure-Float Flotation Device

Description	Part No.	Gov't Net Price
Sure-Float flotation device	SWS38MSTD	\$133.65
CO ₂ Re-Arming Kit with pin for Sure-Float device	SWS38MRP	\$15.37